Barbara Villani

06 FC:8021

10/03/2005 YPOLITE1 00000011 11238026

40.00 DP



Docket No. 05656/LH



		Docket No. <u>05656/LH</u>	
	103096360	"ONLY	11 20
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or co	py the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kazuya HIROSE Fumito ORII Kenji HAGA Isao TSUBOUCHI Toru TAKAHASHI Katsuaki YAKATA	4:	lympus Corporation 3-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya okyo 151-0072, JAPAN	ı-ku,
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIG	NMENT		
Execution Date(s): September 1, 2	005 , <u>September 15,</u>	2005 , September 6, 2005	
September 12, 2005 , Septe	mber 2, 2005	, September 14, 2005 , respective	vely.
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is as follow	ws:
September 1, 2005 , Septer	mber 15, 2005 , _S	September 6, 2005	
September 12, 2005 , Septe	mber 2, 2005	, <u>September 14, 2005</u>	
A. Patent Application No.	. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
FRISHAUF, HOI 220 FIFTH AVE New York, New	LTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK NUE, 16th Floor V York 10001-7708	cerning document should be returned: K, P.C.	
Fax: (212) 319	7-3101		
Fax: (212) 319 6. Total number of applications and p		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
·		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	to.
6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: one	[] Amount included with filing fee attached here! [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed.	
6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: one	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heret	
6. Total number of applications and p8. To the extent not tendered by chec9. Statement and signature:	atents involved: <u>one</u> ck, authorization is given to cha	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heret [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed. arge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06	6-1378.
6. Total number of applications and p8. To the extent not tendered by chec9. Statement and signature:	atents involved: <u>one</u> ck, authorization is given to cha	[] Amount included with filing fee attached here! [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed.	6-1378.
 6. Total number of applications and p 8. To the extent not tendered by chec 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge 	atents involved: one ck, authorization is given to cha and belief, the foregoing inform	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heref [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed. Arge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	6-1378.
 6. Total number of applications and p 8. To the extent not tendered by chec 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge original document. Dated: September 28, 2005 	e and belief, the foregoing inform	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heret [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed. arge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06	6-1378.
 6. Total number of applications and p 8. To the extent not tendered by chec 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge original document. 	e and belief, the foregoing inform	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heref [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed. Arge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	6-1378.
 6. Total number of applications and p 8. To the extent not tendered by chec 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge original document. Dated: September 28, 2005 	atents involved: one_ ck, authorization is given to character and belief, the foregoing inform By:	[] Amount included with filing fee attached heref [X] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed. Arge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06 mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	6-1378.

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0573

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: ___4

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o Intellectual Property Support Department, OLYMPUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES CO., LTD., 2-3 Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

POLYGON MIRROR AND POLYGON MIRROR DEVICE

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No. ; sell and assign to OLYMPUS CORPORATION a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X] executed concurrently herewith;[] executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C., 220 Fifth Avenue - 16th Floor New York, NY 10001-7708

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence
Kazuya Hirose	Sept. 1, 2005	Kamiina-gun, Japan
打 # 文人 Fumito Orii	Sept. 15. 2005	Chino·shi, Japan
芳賀健二 Kenji Haga	sept, 6.2005	Kamiina-gun, Japan
Fisao Tsubouchi	sept. 12, 2005	Suwa-shi, Japan
马龙 撤 Toru Takahashi	Sept. 2, 2005	Kamiina gun, Japan
館 克 明 Katsuaki Yakata	Sept. 14.2005	Matsumoto-shi, Japan

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 09/28/2005